

SOCIETY of FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERS

Southern California Chapter

www.sfpeSoCal.org

FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING SCHOLARSHIP

The Southern California Chapter of SFPE awards an annual academic scholarship to the most qualified candidate in the amount of \$2500. The primary purpose of the Southern California SFPE Scholarship Award is to promote interest and public awareness of the science and practice of Fire Protection Engineering and to promote and encourage students to study for a career in Fire Protection Engineering.

Those eligible to apply must be enrolled in the Fire Protection Engineering degree program at California Polytechnic State University – San Luis Obispo. Preferences will be given to those enrolled for the oncampus program over the on-line program, and to those applicants residing in the geographic area served by the Southern California Chapter of SFPE.

Eligible applicants must complete the application and submit it no later than December 31. Submissions must include the following:

- The application,
- A transcript from previous semester of study,
- A resume.
- Documentation showing enrollment status in the Cal Poly Fire Protection Engineering program, and
- Any other information the applicant feels would assist in the selection process.

Submit required information by email to:

webmaster@sfpesocal.org, Please put "Scholarship Application" in the subject line.

The application for the Southern California Fire Protection Engineering Scholarship is available online at the SFPE – Southern California Chapter website, www.sfpeSoCal.org. For information regarding the Cal Poly, SLO Fire Protection Engineering program visit http://fpe.calpoly.edu/. For more information on careers in Fire Protection Engineering visit http://careers.sfpe.org. Applications will be awarded by January 31.

.